(R-90-1104)
oy
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 275088

ADOPTED ON FEB 051990

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
Construction Change Order No. 2, dated September 14, 1989, in
connection with South Shores Development Phase I, heretofore
filed with the City Clerk of said City as Document No‘k«27‘5088
issued in connection with the contract between The City of
San Diego and T.B. Penick & Sons, Inc., said contract having been
filed in the office of the City Clerk as Document No.

RR—Aé?M , be and the same is hereby approved; and the

changes therein set forth, amounting to a net increase in the
contract price of $109,637.75, be and the same is hereby

approved.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By

udolf Hradecky
Deputy City Attorney

RH:mb

01/18/90

Or .Dept:Pk.&Rec.
R-90-1104
Form=r.co

-PAGE 1 OF 1~



———

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San DIiegO0 0N

by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Ron Roberts
John Hartley
H. Wes Pratt
Linda Bernhardt
J. Bruce Henderson
Judy McCarty
Bob Filner

Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

€C-1276 (Rev. 11-89)

I
o
5
»

REEEEEEES

Nays Not Present Ineligible

OooOoo0oooon
ooOoooOooog
OoOooOoOooOoo

MAUREEN O’'CONNOR
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR
City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.

By M ................ /e ..... ﬂ ...................... , Deputy,

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

..........................................................................................




FRECCIVED
90 JAN 2L PM W 2b

G177 CLERKS OFTICE
SAN BIEGD, €A



